## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
WELLMAN DEFENC				05/08/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ATMOSPHERE CONTROL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED				
Street Address:	Dolphin House, Merlin Business Park, Williams Road				
City:	Portsmouth, Hampshire				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	PO3 5FP				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1.		12295	295485		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	2022634	4329			
Phone:	2022634300				
Email: aroberts@sgrlaw.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name	prrespondent Name: Dennis C. Rodgers				
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:	Smith, Gambrell & Russell, llp				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			034364 R 002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ayisha M. Roberts		
Total Attachments: 3 source=034364R002_Change_Address#page1.tif source=034364R002_Change_Address#page2.tif source=034364R002_Change_Address#page3.tif					
502023822			REEL:	028780 FRAME: 0879	



#### **Company Details**

Name & Registered Office: **ATMOSPHERE CONTROL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED** TECHNOLOGY CENTRE 683-685 STIRLING ROAD SLOUGH SL1 4ST **Company No. 00953609** 

Status: Active Date of Incorporation: 06/05/1969

Country of Origin: United Kingdom Company Type: Private Limited Company Nature of Business (SIC): 28990 - Manufacture of other special-purpose machinery not elsewhere classified Accounting Reference Date: 31/12 Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2011 (FULL) Next Accounts Due: 30/09/2013 Last Return Made Up To: 01/05/2012 Next Return Due: 29/05/2013 Last Members List: 01/05/2012 Previous Names: Date of change **Previous Name** WELLMAN DEFENCE LIMITED 03/05/2012 16/03/2001 WELLMAN CJB LIMITED 17/03/1997 CJB DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED **UK Establishment Details** There are no UK Establishments associated with this company. **Oversea Company Info** 

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

http://wck2.companieshouse.gov.uk/061d85df380b87cff0b12407bb7cdb65/compdetai\_17/07/2012 **REEL: 028780 FRAME: 0880** 



Leading the world in thermal engineering

atmosphere control international limited the new name for wellman defence limited

08 May 2012

# Atmosphere Control International a corac group plc company

Atmosphere Control International Limited is the new name for Wellman Defence Limited following the acquisition of the company by Corac.

The new name reflects the fact that Atmosphere Control International Limited is no longer part of the Wellman Group and better fits the company's business.

Atmosphere Control International Limited remains a world leader in the design and supply of atmosphere control systems for submarines and other environments.

The address and telephone numbers remaining the same.

Atmosphere Control International Limited Dolphin House Merlin Business Park Williams Road, Portsmouth, Hampshire, PO3 5FP

Telephone 023 9266 4911

Registration Number: 00953609

Registered Address TECHNOLOGY CENTRE, 683-685 STIRLING ROAD SLOUGH SL1 4ST

There will be a short period whilst the transition from one company name to another is carried out. A new web site and email addresses will be announced later.

http://www.wellman-defence.com/News\_&\_Projects/News/Latest/Atmosphere\_Contr.\_17/07/2012 PATENT REEL: 028780 FRAME: 0881



### Leading the world in thermal engineering

#### address & contacts

#### address details

atmosphere control limited

Dolphin House Williams Road Portsmouth UK PO3 5FP

#### contact numbers

T : +44 23 9266 4911 F : +44 23 9269 7864

technical team: T : +44 23 9262 9219

#### make an enquiry

To make an enquiry please use the details below;

#### general enquiry

for advice and information technical

contact our technical department

http://www.wellman-defence.com/Contact/Address\_&\_Contacts/contacts.aspx?id=7\_17/07/2012 PATENT

## RECORDED: 08/14/2012

# REEL: 028780 FRAME: 0882